The overall effect of the above adjustments on the reported results of operations for 2022 and 2023 is shown as follows
by items of the financial statements:

a) Restated previously published amounts – items of the statement of comprehensive income for 2023

 2023 previous Restated 2023 after

 published amount restatements

 000 EUR 000 EUR 000 EUR

Staff costs (111,088) (2,881) (113,969)

Provisions (12,118) 2,881 (9,237)

Provisions

In 2024, costs for accrued unused annual leave were reclassified from the position of Provisions (note 13) to the
position of Staff Costs (note 10) in the amount of EUR 2,881 thousand.

ZAGREBAČKI HOLDING d.o.o.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS / continued

For the year ended 31 December 2024

ANNUAL REPORT FOR 2024  / UNCONSOLIDATED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  89

5/ COMPARATIVE DATA AND RESTATEMENTS OF OPENING BALANCES / CONTINUED

b) Restated previously published amounts – items of the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2022

 31 December 2022 Restated  31 December 2022

 previously published amount restated

 000 EUR 000 EUR 000 EUR

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 588.340 (36,948) 551,392

Total assets 1,477,822 (36,948) 1,440,874

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Deferred tax liabilities 48,693 (3,734) 44,959

Total liabilities 879,244 (3,734) 875,510

EQUITY

Revaluation reserves 221,879 (17,013) 204,866

Accumulated loss (77,685) (16,201) (93,886)

Total equity 598,578 (33,214) 565,364

c) Restated previously published amounts – items of the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2023

 31 December 2023  Restated  31 December 2023

 previously published amount restated

 000 EUR 000 EUR 000 EUR

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 558,060 (36,948) 521,112

Total assets 1,466,535 (36,948) 1,429,587

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Deferred tax liabilities 49,589 (3,734) 45,855

Total liabilities 843,687 (3,374) 839,953

EQUITY

Revaluation reserves 225,342 (17,013) 208,329

Accumulated loss (56,878) (16,201) (73,079)

Total equity 622,848 (33,214) 589,634

Property, plant and equipment / revaluation reserves

In 2024, the accounting error of the registration of real estate in previous periods was corrected, as a result of which
the value of land and buildings in the property was reduced, as well as revaluation reserves and deferred tax liabilities
by the same amount.

ZAGREBAČKI HOLDING d.o.o.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS / continued

For the year ended 31 December 2024

ANNUAL REPORT FOR 2024  / UNCONSOLIDATED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS   90

6/ REVENUE FROM SALES

Division of sales revenues into related parties and external customers: